. CLASS - 1 TO 11

Particulars	1st Quart	er	2 nd Qua	rter	3 rd Quai	rter	4 th Qua	rter
, articulars	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old
Prospectus Fee	500	-	-	- Ye	-	-	-	- <u>-</u>
Admission Fee	5500	-	-		-	-	-	_
Caution Fee	1000		-		-	-	-	-
Composite Fee	7620	7620	7620	7620	7620	7620	7620	7620
Examination Fee	500	500	-	-	500	500	500	500
Total	15120	8120	7620	7620	8120	8120	8120	8120
Grand Total	New							38980/-
	Old							31980/-
Transport Charge (City)		(As per	distance)					1000/-

CLASS - III TO V

Particulars	1st Quart	er	2 nd Quai	ter	3 rd Quarter		4 th Quarter	
	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old
Prospectus Fee	500	-	-	-	-	-	-	- 1 10
Admission Fee	6000	-	-	-	-	-		-
Caution Fee	1000	-	-	-	-	-	- ""	-
Composite Fee	8070	8070	8070	8070	8070	8070	8070	8070
Examination Fee	500	500	-	-	500	500	500	500
Total	16070	8570	8070	8070	8570	8570	8570	8570
Grand Total	New					in the		41280/-
	Old		11.4		7-100	7.5		33780/-
Transport Charge (City)	ř	(As per	distance)		11/2	1. 4. 1910 9.	1	1000/-

Note:- Fee payable latest by

1) 1st Quarter - 1st April to 10 April
2nd Quarter - 1st July to 10 July
3rd Quarter - 1st Oct to 10 Oct
4th Quarter - 1st Jan to 10 Jan

- 2) Fees once paid will not be refundable.
- 3) If fee is not deposited within the stipulated time a fine of Rs 100/- will be imposed for late payment each month after which the name of the student will be struck off and Rs. 500/- will be charged as re-admission fee.
- 4) Other charges will be charged as applicable.
- 5) Conveyance fee will be taken apart from the above fee and will be taken for 12 month.
- 6) Conveyance will not be provided door to door.
- 7) Birth Certificate & Transfer Certificate (T.C.) has to be submitted during the time of admission or within a week of admission or else, a fine of Rs. 100/- will be charged.
- 8) All the Record has to be submitted during the time of admission.
- 9) Rules and discipline will to be followed strictly.

CLASS - VI TO VIII

Particulars	1st Quart	er	2 nd Quai	ter	3 rd Quarter		4 th Quarter	
1	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old
Prospectus Fee	500	-	-		-	-		
Admission Fee	7000	-	-		- 10	-		- 2. May 2
Caution Fee	1000	-	-		2	-	-	- 91,17,17
Composite Fee	8520	8520	8520	8520	8520	8520	8520	8520
Examination Fee	500	500		-,	500	500	500	500
Total	17520	9020	8520	8520	9020	9020	9020	9020
Grand Total	New	44080/-		er ja				2.1 1101
	Old		35	580/-		V.		
Transport Charge (City)	V	(As per distance			1000/-			

CLASS - IX

Particulars	A.	1 st Quart	ter 2 nd Quar		rter 3 rd Quar		ter	4 th Quarte	4 th Quarter	
	+	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old	
Prospectus Fee	1	500	-	-	7 10	A Table	-	- 1/26		
Admission Fee	£.	8000	-	-	-	1 -	-		- 136	
Caution Fee		2000	- 1	Marine St.	- 110		-	120		
Composite Fee	4	10200	10200	10200	10200	10200	10200	10200	10200	
Examination Fee	4	600	600	-	1 - 0 /78	600	600	600		
Total	9	21300	10800	10200	10200	10800	10800		600	
Grand Total		New	53100/-	1774 (S. 14 - 3 - 4	The second	1111	10800	10800	10800	
		Old	42600/-	(4) (1) (1)		12.9	(A) (B) (1) (A) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B		123	
Transport Charge (City)	Transport Charge (City) (As per o			distance)			101 1297	1000/-		

Note:- Fee payable latest by

1) 1st Quarter - 1st April to 10 April
2nd Quarter - 1st July to 10 July
3rd Quarter - 1st Oct to 10 Oct
4th Quarter - 1st Jan to 10 Jan

2) Fees once paid will not be refundable.

- 3) If fee is not deposited within the stipulated time a fine of Rs 100/- will be imposed for late payment each month after which the name of the student will be struck off and Rs. 500/- will be charged as re-admission fee.
- 4) Other charges will be charged as applicable.
- 5) Conveyance fee will be taken apart from the above fee and will be taken for 12 month.
- 6) Conveyance will not be provided door to door.
- 7) Birth Certificate & Transfer Certificate (T.C.) has to be submitted during the time of admission or within a week of admission or else, a fine of Rs. 100/- will be charged.
- 8) All the Record has to be submitted during the time of admission.
- 9) Rules and discipline will to be followed strictly.

CLASS - X

Particulars	1 st Quart	er	2 nd Quarter		3 rd Quarter		4 th Quarter	
	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old
Prospectus Fee	500	-	7	- 7	- 1	-	-	-
Admission Fee	9000	-	-	-	4 200	-	-	-
Caution Fee	2000	-	-		1 2 2	-	-	-
Composite Fee	10200	10200	10200	10200	10200	10200	10200	10200
Examination Fee	2000	2000	2000	2000		-3	-	J
Total	23700	12200	12200	12200	10200	10200	10200	10200
Grand Total	New	56300/-				7 2	_1	
Transport Charge (City)	,	(As per o	distance)			44800/-		

Note:- Fee payable latest by

10) 1st Quarter - 1st April to 10 April
2nd Quarter - 1st July to 10 July
3rd Quarter - 1st Oct to 10 Oct
4th Quarter - 1st Jan to 10 Jan

- 11) Fees once paid will not be refundable.
- 12) If fee is not deposited within the stipulated time a fine of Rs 100/- will be imposed for late payment each month after which the name of the student will be struck off and Rs. 500/- will be charged as re-admission fee.
- 13) Other charges will be charged as applicable.
- 14) Conveyance fee will be taken apart from the above fee and will be taken for 12 month.
- 15) Conveyance will not be provided door to door.
- 16) Birth Certificate & Transfer Certificate (T.C.) has to be submitted during the time of admission or within a week of admission or else, a fine of Rs. 100/- will be charged.
- 17) All the Record has to be submitted during the time of admission.
- 18) Rules and discipline will to be followed strictly.

Parent's Signature

CLASS - XI (COMMERCE WITHOUT COMPUTER)

Particulars	1st Quart	er	2 nd Quar	ter	3 rd Quarter		4th Quarter	
Particulars	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old
Decempetus Foo	500	-	-	-	306	-	-	- 1
Prospectus Fee Admission Fee	9000	6000	+	-		-	-	-
Caution Fee	2000	-	 -	-	-	-	-	-
Composite Fee	11100	11100	11100	11100	11100	11100	11100	11100
Examination Fee	600	600	-	-	600	600	600	600
Total	23200	17700	11100	11100	11700	11700	11700	11700
Grand Total	New	57700/-			-/4	The state of the s		
	Old	52200/-			-	Line .		41
Transport Charge (City)		(As per distance)					1000/-	

CLASS - XI (COMMRCE WITH COMPUTER)

Particulars	1 st Quart	er	2 nd Quar	ter	3 rd Quarter		4 th Quarter	
Turticulars	New	Old	Ņew	Old	New	Old	New	Old
Prospectus Fee	500	-	-		1 4	-	· -	-
Admission Fee	9000	6000	-	=1	i - Ę/I	-	-	-
Caution Fee	2000	-	-	-	0	-	-	-
Composite Fee	12000	12000	12000	12000	12000	12000	12000	12000
Examination Fee	600	600	-	-	600	600	600	600
Total	24100	18600	12000	12000	12600	12600	12600	12600
Grand Total	New	61300/-	•	1 7		V	7.	
	Old	55800/-				+ 1 proc -1	tip s	
Transport Charge (City)	10.00	(As per d	istance)		114/4		1000/-	
	(5.4)				and a Control	47 Act 10 1		Y K THIN HIR LIST

Note:- Fee payable latest by

1st April to 10 April 10) 1st Quarter 1st July to 10 July 2nd Quarter 1st Oct to 10 Oct 3rd Quarter 1st Jan to 10 Jan 4th Quarter

11) Fees once paid will not be refundable.

- 12) If fee is not deposited within the stipulated time a fine of Rs 100/- will be imposed for late payment each month after which the name of the student will be struck off and Rs. 500/- will be charged as re-admission fee.
- 13) Other charges will be charged as applicable.
- 14) Conveyance fee will be taken apart from the above fee and will be taken for 12 month.
- 15) Conveyance will not be provided door to door.
- 16) Birth Certificate & Transfer Certificate (T.C.) has to be submitted during the time of admission or within a week of admission or else, a fine of Rs. 100/- will be charged.
- 17) All the Record has to be submitted during the time of admission.
- 18) Rules and discipline will to be followed strictly.

CLASS - XI (SCIENCE WITHOUT COMPUTER)

Particulars		1 st Quart	er	2 nd Quar	ter	3 rd Quarter		4 th Quarter	
	1	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old
Prospectus Fee	7	500	-	-	- 1	27	-	-	- 1
Admission Fee	***	9000	6000	-	-,		-	-	- /
Caution Fee		2000	-	-		1 -10	3 5		- 4
Composite Fee	7	11700	11700	11700	11700	11700	11700	11700	11700
Examination Fee	1	600	600	600	600	1-74	-	2 1	-
Total		23800	18300	12300	12300	11700	11700	11700	11700
Grand Total	- 10	New	59500/-				11 74		7
		Old	54000/-				A PARTY	4	
Transport Charge (City)			(As per distance) 1000/-						

CLASS - XI (SCIENCE WITH COMPUTER)

Particulars	1st Quart	er	2 nd Quar	ter	3 rd Quarter		4 th Quarter	
	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old
Prospectus Fee	500	-	-		-	-	-	
Admission Fee	9000	6000	-	10	-	-	-	-
Caution Fee	2000	1-	-	1 (= 1	- 4	-	- 1	-
Composite Fee	12600	12600	12600	12600	12600	12600	12600	12600
Examination Fee	600	600	600	600	. (75) ²⁷		-	
Total	24700	19100	13100	13100	12600	12600	12600	12600
Grand Total	New	63100/-	37		All .			(0) -(7)
	Old	57600/-			'WE			
Transport Charge (City)		(As per distance)			1000/-			

Note:- Fee payable latest by

1) 1st Quarter - 1st April to 10 April
2nd Quarter - 1st July to 10 July
3rd Quarter - 1st Oct to 10 Oct
4th Quarter - 1st Jan to 10 Jan

- 2) Fees once paid will not be refundable.
- 3) If fee is not deposited within the stipulated time a fine of Rs 100/- will be imposed for late payment each month after which the name of the student will be struck off and Rs. 500/- will be charged as re-admission fee.
- 4) Other charges will be charged as applicable.
- 5) Conveyance fee will be taken apart from the above fee and will be taken for 12 month.
- 6) Conveyance will not be provided door to door.
- 7) Birth Certificate & Transfer Certificate (T.C.) has to be submitted during the time of admission or within a week of admission or else, a fine of Rs. 100/- will be charged.
- 8) All the Record has to be submitted during the time of admission.
- 9) Rules and discipline will to be followed strictly.

CLASS - XII (COMMERCE WITHOUT COMPUTER)

Particulars	1st Quart	ter	2 nd Quarter		3 rd Quarter		4 th Quarter	
	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old
Prospectus Fee	500	-	-	-	<u>.</u>	-	-	il -
Admission Fee	9000	6000	-	× + 10	43	-	-	
Caution Fee	2000	-	- 4,		12.3	1/4	-	e factors
Composite Fee	11100	11100	11100	11100	11100	11100	11100	11100
Examination Fee	2000	2000	2000	2000			-	-
Total	24600	19100	13100	13100	11100	11100	11100	11100
Grand Total	New	59900/-			1 16.7			
	Old	54400/-			1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	PLANTAGE THE T		
Transport Charge (City)	**************************************	(As per distance) 1000/-						A STATE OF THE STA

CLASS - XII (COMMRCE WITH COMPUTER)

Particulars	1	1 st Quart	er	2 nd Quart	ter 3 rd Quart		ter 4 th Qua		arter	
		New	Old	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old	
Prospectus Fee	1	500	1-0	-	-	7	-		-	
Admission Fee	1000	9000	6000	-	-1	- 0.00	1 -	-	-	
Caution Fee	Top	2000	-	- , , , ,	-	- 1	- 1	- 1 1		
Composite Fee	學才	12000	12000	12000	12000	12000	12000	12000	12000	
Examination Fee	A. C.	2000	2000	2000	2000	- 1	=/%	-	<u>-</u>	
Total	神芸	25500	20000	14000	14000	12000	12000	12000	12000	
Grand Total	18.5	New	63500/-		7 (Ju)	ellanij - i		55.1		
	1	Old	58000/-	1 .						
Transport Charge (City)	THE STATE OF	- V	(As per o	distance)			1000/-			

Note:- Fee payable latest by

1) 1st Quarter - 1st April to 10 April
2nd Quarter - 1st July to 10 July
3rd Quarter - 1st Oct to 10 Oct
4th Quarter - 1st Jan to 10 Jan

- 2) Fees once paid will not be refundable.
- 3) If fee is not deposited within the stipulated time a fine of Rs 100/- will be imposed for late payment each month after which the name of the student will be struck off and Rs. 500/- will be charged as re-admission fee.
- 4) Other charges will be charged as applicable.
- 5) Conveyance fee will be taken apart from the above fee and will be taken for 12 month.
- 6) Conveyance will not be provided door to door.
- 7) Birth Certificate & Transfer Certificate (T.C.) has to be submitted during the time of admission or within a week of admission or else, a fine of Rs. 100/- will be charged.
- 8) All the Record has to be submitted during the time of admission.
- 9) Rules and discipline will to be followed strictly.

CLASS - XII (SCIENCE WITHOUT COMPUTER)

Particulars	1st Quart	er	2 nd Quar	ter	3 rd Quarter		4 th Quarter	
	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old
Prospectus Fee	500	-	-	-	4)	-	-	-, 1 - 1
Admission Fee	9000	6000	-	-	- 1 de la companya de	-	-	
Caution Fee	2000	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Composite Fee	11700	11700	11700	11700	11700	11700	11700	11700
Examination Fee	2000	2000	2000	2000		-	-	- 1
Total	25200	18300	12300	12300	11700	11700	11700	11700
Grand Total	New	62300/-			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	l		
	Old	56800/-				X		1
Transport Charge (City)	#1	(As per o	distance)		1000/-			

CLASS - XII (SCIENCE WITH COMPUTER)

Particulars	1 st Quarter		2 nd Quarter		3 rd Quarter		4 th Quarter	
	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old
Prospectus Fee	500	-	-	-	-	-	-	- 10
Admission Fee	9000	6000	-	-		-	-	i- '
Caution Fee	2000	-	-	-	2011	-	-	-
Composite Fee	12600	12600	12600	12600	12600	12600	12600	12600
Examination Fee	2000	2000	2000	2000	-71	-	-	-
Total	26100	19100	13100	13100	12600	12600	12600	12600
Grand Total	New	65900/-						4
	Old	60400/-		Ç.,	10.3	, ,		
Transport Charge (City)	1	(As per c	distance)	14,		1000/-		

Note:- Fee payable latest by

1) 1st Quarter - 1st April to 10 April
2nd Quarter - 1st July to 10 July
3rd Quarter - 1st Oct to 10 Oct
4th Quarter - 1st Jan to 10 Jan

2) Fees once paid will not be refundable.

- 3) If fee is not deposited within the stipulated time a fine of Rs 100/- will be imposed for late payment each month after which the name of the student will be struck off and Rs. 500/- will be charged as re-admission fee.
- 4) Other charges will be charged as applicable.
- 5) Conveyance fee will be taken apart from the above fee and will be taken for 12 month.
- 6) Conveyance will not be provided door to door.
- 7) Birth Certificate & Transfer Certificate (T.C.) has to be submitted during the time of admission or within a week of admission or else, a fine of Rs. 100/- will be charged.
- 8) All the Record has to be submitted during the time of admission.
- 9) Rules and discipline will to be followed strictly.